REF:

OUR REF:

TEL. NO.:

圖文傳真

FAX NO .:

) in EP/WID/169/2-43/EP2301

**Environmental Protection Department** Waste Infrastructure Division

> Rm. 1501-04, 15/F, Chinachem Exchange Square, 1 Hoi Wan Street, Hong Kong.



環境保護署 廢物基建科

海灣街1號 華懋交易廣場 15 樓 1501-04 室

121 - 2023 - HK

By fax or email only

18 July 2023

HOMEPAGE: http://www.epd.gov.hk

(852) 3741 1422

(852) 3528 0492

To whom it may concern:

## A Tender for Lease of Lots T2 and T3 in EcoPark for **Waste Recycling Business** (Tender Reference No.: EP23-01) **Notification of Tender Invitation**

The Environmental Protection Department (EPD) of the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region (the Government) now invites waste recycling companies to submit tender for a 20-year lease of Lots T2 and T3 with an area of about 9,420m² for waste electric vehicle ("EV") rechargeable battery business in the EcoPark in Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong. Please see the tender notice published on EPD website for further details:

http://www.epd.gov.hk/epd/english/business job/business opp/tender.html

The EcoPark is a key element of the Government's strategy on waste management. It aims to provide long-term land at affordable cost for the development of local recycling industry, thereby encouraging their investment in more advanced recycling technologies and value-added processes in Hong Kong. To know more about the EcoPark, please visit the dedicated website of the EcoPark below:

http://www.ecopark.com.hk/en/index.aspx

This tendering exercise commences on 17 July 2023 and the deadline for tender submission is 12:00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on 17 November 2023. Tender documents are obtainable from the EPD office at Room 1501-04, 15/F, Chinachem Exchange Square, 1 Hoi Wan Street, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong. Interested companies are required to make an appointment in advance for collection of the tender documents by calling (852) 3741 1377 or (852) 3741 1398 or sending email to

ecopark@epd.gov.hk.

We would be much grateful if the information of this tender invitation could be disseminated to the interested companies or organisations from your country or the region under your jurisdiction.

Should you have any queries, please feel free to contact the undersigned at (852) 3741 1422.

Yours faithfully

(Eunice WONG) for Director of Environmental Protection

c.c. Economic Affairs Department of the Liaison Office of the Central People's Government in the HKSAR